OP \$1665.00 2871882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		06/30/2016	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vertafore, Inc.
Street Address:	11724 NE 195th Street
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	11724 NE 195th Street
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a ImageRight, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	11724 NE 195th Street
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Sircon Corporation, a Delaware Corporation
Street Address:	11724 NE 195th Street
City:	Bothell
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 66

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2871882	AFW

REEL: 005826 FRAME: 0841

Property Type	Number	Word Mark					
Registration Number:	3054905	AMS					
Registration Number:	2964958	AMS					
Registration Number:	1862840	AMS					
Registration Number:	3054904	AMS					
Registration Number:	2877199	AMS360					
Registration Number:	2838618	AMS 360					
Registration Number:	3439223	AMS FINANCEPRO					
Registration Number:	3456387	AMS PREVAIL NETWORK					
Registration Number:	3528184	AMS PRODUCER PLUS					
Registration Number:	3137845	AMS RACKLEY					
Registration Number:	3163523	APTUS					
Registration Number:	2471952	BENEFITPOINT					
Registration Number:	3079410	BENEFITPOINT WHERE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PRO					
Registration Number:	2531464	CARRIERS BROKERS EMPLOYERS EMPLOYEES					
Registration Number:	3525237	CLIENTCONNECT					
Registration Number:	3150569	COMPLIANCE EXPRESS					
Serial Number:	77685308						
Registration Number:	3439225	FINANCEPRO					
Registration Number:	2827840	FORM WORKS					
Registration Number:	2879241	INNOVATION@WORK					
Registration Number:	2961969	INNOVATION@WORK					
Registration Number:	3198111	INTEGRATION EXPRESS					
Registration Number:	3456389	PREVAIL NETWORK					
Registration Number:	1237819	PRIORITY					
Registration Number:	2906930	PRIORITY AGENCY					
Registration Number:	2504009	PRIORITY-QUOTE					
Registration Number:	2406121	PRIORITYRATE					
Registration Number:	3736985	PRODUCER EXPRESS					
Registration Number:	3528183	PRODUCER PLUS					
Registration Number:	1638945	PS4					
Registration Number:	3001033	PS4 PLUS					
Registration Number:	3243243	QUOTE WORKS					
Registration Number:	3283486	RATE WRITE					
Registration Number:	3105348	REFERENCE EXPRESS					
Registration Number:	3794260	REFERENCECONNECT					
Registration Number:	2747084	SAGE					
Serial Number:	78644959	SAGE					
Serial Number:	78644921	SAGE MARKETS					

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2871880	SAGITTA				
Registration Number:	3152367	SERVICE 24/7 ALWAYS OPEN!				
Registration Number:	3152780	SERVICE 24/7 ALWAYS OPEN!				
Registration Number:	3177811	SET WRITE				
Registration Number:	2438281	SHOP THE LIMITS				
Registration Number:	3363776	SILVERPLUME				
Registration Number:	2728855	SILVERPLUME				
Registration Number:	2728857	SILVER PLUME				
Registration Number:	3302353	SILVERPLUME MARKETS				
Registration Number:	2397583	SIRCON				
Registration Number:	3471270	SIRCON FOR STATES				
Registration Number:	2820324	SPEED RATER				
Registration Number:	3206644	THE RIGHT WAY TO WRITE MORE BUSINESS				
Registration Number:	2881432	TRANSACTNOW				
Registration Number:	3867724	TRANSACTNOW				
Registration Number:	2914451	TRANSACTNOW				
Registration Number:	2891197	TRANSACTNOW PRACTICAL INTERFACE WORKFLOW				
Registration Number:	2773181	TURNING INFORMATION INTO ANSWERS.				
Registration Number:	4060405	VERTAFORE				
Registration Number:	3163443	VERTAFORE				
Registration Number:	4023154	VERTAFORE				
Registration Number:	3994356	VERTAFORE. UNLEASH YOUR POTENTIAL.				
Registration Number:	2875875	WE DO IT RIGHT!				
Registration Number:	4392599	WORKSMART				
Registration Number:	3221132	IMAGERIGHT				
Registration Number:	3219294	I				
Registration Number:	3356803	DOCUMENTSANYWHERE				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Violet

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera

SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/				
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2016				
Total Attachments: 8					
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page1.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page2.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Release (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page3.tif					
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page4.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page5.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page6.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page7.tif				
source=Vertafore - 2010 Trademark Rel	ease (Second Lien-BAML) [EXECUTED]#page8.tif				

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Vertafore, Inc.
Individual(s)	Street Address: 11724 NE 195th Street City: Botheil State: WA Country: USA Zip: 98011 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA-DE Other Citizenship If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule I C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elaine Carrera, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: c/o Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: NY Zip: 10005	
Phone Number: (212) 701-3365	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: ecarrera@cahill.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Elaine Carrera Name of Person Signing	June 30, 2016 Date Total number of pages including cover 8 sheet, attachments, and document: 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Addendum to Cover Page of Trademarks Form Cover Sheet

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation 11724 NE 195th Street
Bothell, Washington 98011
Citizenship – USA – DE

Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a ImageRight, Inc.), a Delaware Corporation 11724 NE 195th Street Bothell, Washington 98011 Citizenship – USA – DE

Sircon Corporation, a Delaware Corporation 11724 NE 195th Street Bothell, Washington 98011 Citizenship – USA – DE

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (Second Lien), dated as of June 30, 2016 (this "Release"), by Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (as defined below), in favor of the Company (as defined below). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Second Lien Credit Agreement or the Second Lien Security Agreement, as applicable, referred to below.

Reference is made to (i) the Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010, as amended by Amendment No. 1 dated as of July 26, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement), among Vertafore, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), VF Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the Lenders party thereto, Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and as collateral agent (in such capacities, the "Administrative Agent" and the "Collateral Agent" respectively), and the other agents party thereto, (ii) the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 29, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Security Agreement"), among the Company, Holdings, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (iii) the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 29, 2010 (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement") among the Company, Holdings, the Subsidiary Guarantors party thereto (together with the Company and Holdings, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the Second Lien Security Agreement and the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in, among other things, the trademarks of the Grantors set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame 004408/0971.

WHEREAS, in connection with the termination of the Term Loan Commitments under the Second Lien Credit Agreement, the payment in full of all of the Term Loans and other Obligations (other than contingent indemnification obligations, in each case, not due and payable) and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary in and to the Trademarks granted under the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, cancel, relinquish, terminate and discharge any and all security interests it has against the Trademarks and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Trademarks to the Grantors. The Collateral Agent authorizes the Company to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademarks made hereunder. The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions and provide to the Grantors, assigns or other legal representatives all such cooperation and assistance, as reasonably requested by the Grantors and at the sole cost and expense of the

[[3602151]]

Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. The execution and/or delivery of this Release by the Collateral Agent shall be without recourse to or warranty by the Collateral Agent or any Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE PARTIES HERETO AND THEIR RESPECTIVE SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent,

By:

Name: Kelly Weaver Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Vertafore Second Lien Trademark Release (2010)]

Schedule I
TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS of the GRANTORS

Trademark Name	Country Name/Jurisdiction	Owner Name	Trademark Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
AFW	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	10/9/2003	78-311,507	2,871,882	8/10/2004
AMS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	2/9/2005	78-563,317	3,054,905	1/31/2006
AMS (and Design)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	8/15/2003	78-288,072	2,964,958	7/5/2005
AMS (and Design)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	9/29/1993	74-441,488	1,862,840	11/15/1994
AMS (Stylized)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	2/9/2005	78-563,315	3,054,904	1/31/2006
AMS 360	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	3/1/2003	78-220,541	2,877,199	8/24/2004
AMS 360 (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	3/3/2003	78-220,776	2,838,618	5/4/2004
AMS FINANCEPRO	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	3/28/2007	77-142,782	3,439,223	6/3/2008
AMS PREVAIL NETWORK	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/28/2007	77-142,548	3,456,387	7/1/2008
AMS PRODUCER PLUS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	2/5/2007	77-099,473	3,528,184	11/4/2008
AMS RACKLEY & DESIGN	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/24/2004	78-389,963	3,137,845	9/5/2006
APTUS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.)	Registered	5/12/2004	78-417,558	3,163,523	10/24/2006
BENEFITPOINT	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.)	Registered	8/14/1998	75-536,804	2,471,952	7/24/2001
BENEFITPOINT WHERE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PROFESSIONALS CONNECT	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.)	Registered	4/12/2005	78-607,066	3,079,410	4/11/2006
CARRIERS BROKERS EMPLOYERS EMPLOYEES (and Design)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a BenefitPoint, Inc.)	Registered	4/10/2000	76-022,851	2,531,464	1/22/2002
CLIENTCONNECT	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	7/26/2007	77-239,811	3,525,237	10/28/2008
COMPLIANCE EXPRESS	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	2/14/2005	78-566,503	3,150,569	10/3/2006
DESIGN (ZIGZAG)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Pending	3/6/2009	77-685,308		
FINANCEPRO	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/28/2007	77-142,876	3,439,225	6/3/2008
FORMWORKS (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Abandoned	11/5/2002	78-181,960	2,827,840	3/30/2004
INNOVÁTION@WORK	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	3/1/2003	78-220,543	2,879,241	8/31/2004
INNOVATION@WORK (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/3/2003	78-220,737	2,961,969	6/14/2005
INTEGRATION EXPRESS	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	3/8/2005	78-582,284	3,198,111	1/16/2007

I-1

[[3602151]]

Trademark Name	Country Name/Jurisdiction	Owner Name	Trademark Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
PREVAIL NETWORK	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/28/2007	77-142,708	3,456,389	7/1/2008
PRIORITY	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	4/8/1982	73-358,785	1,237,819	5/10/1983
PRIORITY AGENCY	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/1/2002	76-376,315	2,906,930	11/30/2004
PRIORITY-QUOTE	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	10/26/2000	76-153,821	2,504,009	11/6/2001
PRIORITYRATE (Stylized)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	11/26/1999	75-858,543	2,406,121	11/21/2000
PRODUCER EXPRESS	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	2/14/2005	78-566,471	3,736,985	1/12/2010
PRODUCER PLUS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	2/5/2007	77-099,372	3,528,183	11/4/2008
PS4 (and Design)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	To Be Abandoned	2/23/1990	74-038,150	1,638,945	3/26/1991
PS4 PLUS (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	To Be Abandoned	1/30/2004	78-360,229	3,001,033	9/27/2005
QUOTE WORKS (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	10/12/2004	76-615,836	3,243,243	5/22/2007
RATE WRITE (and Design)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	4/16/2004	78-402,974	3,283,486	8/21/2007
REFERENCE EXPRESS	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	2/14/2005	78-566,545	3,105,348	6/13/2006
REFERENCECONNECT	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	1/7/2009	77-644,841	3,794,260	5/25/2010
SAGE	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	6/29/2001	78-071,715	2,747,084	8/5/2003
SAGE	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Pending	6/7/2005	78-644,959		
SAGE MARKETS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Pending	6/7/2005	78-644,921		
SAGITTA	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	10/9/2003	78-311,305	2,871,880	8/10/2004
SERVICE 24/7 ALWAYS OPEN!	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	6/17/2005	78-652,717	3,152,367	10/3/2006
SERVICE 24/7 ALWAYS OPEN! (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/24/2004	78-389,887	3,152,780	10/10/2006
SET WRITE (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	4/16/2004	78-402,956	3,177,811	11/28/2006
SHOP THE LIMITS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	11/26/1999	75-858,568	2,438,281	3/27/2001
SILVERPLUME	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	7/19/2006	78-927,809	3,363,776	1/1/2008
SILVERPLUME	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	5/17/2002	76-409,291	2,728,855	6/24/2003
SILVERPLUME (STYLIZED AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	5/17/2002	76-409,468	2,728,857	6/24/2003
SILVERPLUME MARKETS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	6/16/2006	78-910,040	3,302,353	10/2/2007
SIRCON	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	8/16/1999	75-777,627	2,397,583	10/24/2000
SIRCON FOR STATES	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	Registered	11/29/2007	77-339,950	3,471,270	7/22/2008
SPEED RATER	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Abandoned	6/13/2002	76-423,079	2,820,324	3/2/2004
THE RIGHT WAY TO WRITE MORE BUSINESS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	4/16/2004	78-402,946	3,206,644	2/6/2007

Trademark Name	Country Name/Jurisdiction	Owner Name	Trademark Status	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
TRANSACTNOW	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	3/1/2003	78-220,539	2,881,432	9/7/2004
TRANSACTNOW	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	5/14/2010	85-039,215	3,867,724	10/26/2010
TRANSACTNOW (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/3/2003	78-220,700	2,914,451	12/28/2004
TRANSACTNOW PRACTICAL INTERFACE WORKFLOW (AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/3/2003	78-220,715	2,891,197	10/5/2004
TURNING INFORMATION INTO ANSWERS	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc	Registered	5/17/2002	76-409,469	2,773,181	10/14/2003
VERTAFORE	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	3/5/2009	77-683,911	4,060,405	11/22/2011
VERTAFORE	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Registered	1/19/2004	78-353,535	3,163,443	10/24/2006
VERTAFORE (STYLIZED AND DESIGN)	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Allowed	3/6/2009	77-685,275	4,023,154	9/6/2011
VERTAFORE. UNLEASH YOUR POTENTIAL.	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Allowed	3/5/2009	77-683,908	3,994,356	7/12/2011
WE DO IT RIGHT! (STYLIZED)	United States of America	Sircon Corporation	To Be Abandoned	8/16/1999	75-777,768	2,875,875	8/24/2004
WORKSMART	United States of America	Vertafore, Inc.	Pending	3/22/2010	77-965,129	4,392,599	8/27/2013

Trademark Name	Country	Owner	Status	Application Number/Filing Date	Registration Number/Date
IMAGERIGHT	United States	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a ImageRight, Inc.)	Registered	76/654,255 January 30, 2006	3,221,132 March 27, 2007
	United States	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a ImageRight, Inc.)	Registered	76/654,254 January 30, 2006	3,219,294 March 20, 2007
DocumentsAnywhere	United States	Vertafore, Inc. (f/k/a ImageRight, Inc.)	Registered	76/639,820 May 31, 2005	3,356,803 December 18, 2007